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URL:
https://www.unishivaji.ac.in/uploads/naac/2024/April/25-April/1-4-1%20Feedback%20Analyses%20AC

Employers Feedback
1 General communication skills

At level 1-5
Scale Response
Responses 1 1
: ; s
8
7 4 8
6 5 6
> M Scale
4
3 B Response
2
1
0

Analyses
14 out of 18 ( 77.77 % )respondants have said that communication skills of students
are at level 4 or 5. Thus cummunication skill is very good

On a scale of 1 to 10 how do you rate your overall satisfaction with Sh

2 Kolhapur (SUK) students and the curriculum?
Response
12
10
8
6 M Scale
H Respons
4
2




Analyses
14 out of 18 respondants (77.77 %) have rated overall satisfaction with Shivaji University,

(SUK) students and the curriculum as above 8. Thus satisfaction level is very good

3 If you were dissatisfied with above aspect, please comment fu

Responses
a Students homework and self efforts need to develop further more.

b Needs some extra efforts in some areas

How could our programs be improved? What specific commen
4 have regarding the curriculum?

Relevent Responses
a Joint collaboration with private it companies
b Need to work more on Interpersonal Skills
¢ Focusing on new industrial technologies and techniques
d The last year of the B.Tech should be internship or project based only.
e Technical skills based practical education
f Program should be industry oriented as well as with practical approach.

5 Any other comment(s):

Relevent Responses
a Nil

6 Would you like to recruit more SUK student?

Response
Yes 18
No 0

20 18

15 A

10 -

M Seriesl



5 -
0
o A

Yes No

Analyses
100 % of 18 respondants are positive regarding employing students from Shivaji University |

7 Would you refer us to other organization(s)?

Response

Yes 16

No 2
18
16 -
14 -
12
10 -
8 - MW Series1
6 .
4 1 2
2 -
O -

Yes

Analyses

16 out of 18 ( 88.9 % ) respondants have said they would refer
students from Shivaji University to other companies

8 Developing practical solutions to work place problems on the scale of

Responses
Scale Response
1 0
2 0
3 4
4 13
5 1
14 13
12
10
8
M Scale
6 5 =R
2 2 esponse




Analyses
100 % of respondants rate the ability of students to develop practical solutions
to work place problems as above avarage

9 Working as part of a team

Response
Scale Response
1 0
2 1
3 4
4 7
5 6
8
7
7
6
5
4 M Scale
3 B Response
2
1
0

Analyses
17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfied about working ofstudents as a teai

10 Creative in response to workplace challenges

Response

Scale Response
1

2
3
4

0 » O -



9
8
7
6
5
M Scale
4
B Response
3
2
1
0

8
5
4 4 4
3
2
11
[
1 2 3 4 5

Analyses
17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfied about creative response to workpl

11 Their planning and organization skills
Response

Scale Response

1 0
2 0
3 6
4 7
5 5
8 7
7
6
5
4 M Scale
3 H Response
2
1
0

Analyses
18 out Of 18 ( 100 ) responders are more than satisfied about planning and organizing skill



12 Self-motivated and taking on appropriate level of responsibility
Response

Scale Response

1 1
2 0
3 5
4 8
5 4
9
8
8
7
6
> M Scale
4
B Response
3
2
2
11 I
1 .
0
Sl B |
1 2
Analyses

17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfied and feel that students are self
motivated and take appropriate level of responsibility

13 Open to new ideas and learning new techniques

Response

Scale Response

1 1 ° /
7
2 0 6
3 4
4 7 >
5 6 4 M Scale
3 H Response
2
1
0




Analyses
17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfied and feel that students are open
to new ideas and learning techniques

14 Using technology and workplace equipment

Response

Scale Response

1 1
2 0
3 3
4 10 M Scale
5 4
M Response

Analyses
17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfied and feel that studentscan use
technology and workplace equipment

15 Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization

Response
Scale Response 9 8 8
1 0 8
2 1 7
3 3 6 5
4 8 5 1 [
5 8 4 3 3 ml
3 2
1 -
0
o L IH° L .
1 2 3 4 >

Analyses



17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfied and feel that students have
ability to contribute to the goal of the organization

16 Technical knowledge/skill

Response
Scale Response 8 5
1 1 7
2 1 6
3 5 5
4 7
4
5 4
3
2
1
0
Analyses

16 out of 18 ( 88.9 % ) respondants have said they are satisfied
about technical knowledge and skills of students

17 Ability to manage/leadership qualities

Response
Scale Response 8 .
1 1 7
2 1 6
3 5 5
4 7 4
5 4
3
2
1
0
Analyses

16 out of 18 ( 88.9 % ) respondants have said they are satisfied
aboutstudents' ability to manage/ leadership qualities

18 Innovativeness, creativity



Response

Scale Response

1

v b WN

Analyses

0
2
3
11
2

12

10

[Hiy
[Hiy

mS

un

4

mF

3—3
2 2
T
w [
2 3 4

1

16 out of 18 ( 88.9 % ) respondants have said they are satisfied
about students' innovativeness and creativity

19 Relationship with seniors/peers/subordinates

Response

Scale Response

1

u b WN

Analyses

Ul oo b O

O R, N W b U1 O N O O

8
55
) i =S
3 =R
2
T 1
| 0
1 2 3 4 5

17 out Of 18 ( 95% ) responders are more than satisfiedwith students keeping
relationship with seniors/peers/ subordinates

20 Involvement in social activities

Response
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BEISIBECINICE
SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Estd-1962 - recognized by UGC U/s 2(f) and 12 (B)
NAAC "A++" Grade with CGPA 2.52

Students Feedback No of Respondants= 927

1 The syllabus covers the needed skills concepts knowledge etc.

Response Responses

394 15
Option Responses ‘
Strongly Agree 182 m Strongly Agree
Agree 524
Neutral 166 " Agree
Disagree 39 Neutral
Strongly Disagree 15 B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 706 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 76.15 %,
which is satisfactory .




2 Syllabus is relevant to present career opportunities.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Responses
193
504
160
50
20

Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 697 respondants Strongly agree or agree which

600

500

400

300

200

100

Responses
504
193 H Responses
160
50
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

is 75.18 %, and is satisfactory .




3 The course content fulfills the present needs.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Responses
163
516
181
49
18

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

Responses
18
49
181
516
163
T T !
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

B Responses

Out of total of 927 respondants 679 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 73.24 %,

and is satisfactory .




4 The syllabus provides knowledge about values, ethics, gender equality and environmental
sustainability.

Response Responses
. 52 21
Option Responses
Strongly Agree 207
Agree 498 | Strongly Agree
Neutral 159 H Agree
Disagree 42
. m Neutral
Strongly Disagree 21
H Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 705 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 76.05 %,
and is satisfactory .




5 The syllabus- based internal evaluation system is satisfactory.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Responses
156
558
148
39
26

600

500

400

300

200

100

Responses
558
Responses
156 148
39 26
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

Out of total of 927 respondants 714 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 77.02 %,

and is satisfactory.




6 The University updates the syllabus from time to time

Response Responses
Option Responses Strongly Disagree -h 26
Strongly Agree 216 4
Agree 493 Disagree [l 40
Neutral 152 -
Disa
gree . 40 Neutral [ 152 = Responses
Strongly Disagree 26 - |
Agree NN 493
Strongly Agree — 216
| |
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 709 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 76.48 %,
and is satisfactory .



7 The syllabus related books, ebooks, reference books and other resources are available.

Response
P Responses

Option Responses 600

Strongly Agree 229 500 487

Agree 487

Neutral 144 400

Disagree 43 300 22

Strongly Disagree 24 ® Responses

200 144
0 : : Il -

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 716 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 77.23 %,
and is satisfactory .



8 Syllabus develops Personality of the students.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Responses
199
480
161
61
26

Responses

B Strongly Agree
M Agree

= Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Out of total of 927 respondants 679 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 73.24 %,

which is satisfactory .




9 The syllabus provides hands on experience through project
reports / field study / visits / internship / study tours.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Responses
205
471
151
62
38

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

Responses

100

200 300

400

500

m Responses

Out of total of 927 respondants 676 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 72.92 %,

which is satisfactory .




10 The syllabus provides placement and self employment opportunities.

Response
Responses
Option Responses 500 444
Strongly Agree 137 450
Agree 444 400
Neutral 246 350
Disagree 63 ;gg 246
Strongly Disagree 37 200 M Responses
137
150
63
: | | I ==
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 581 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 62.67 %,
which is just satisfactory needs further improvement .



11 The syllabus provides a broad range of electives / specialisations / optional courses.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Responses
152
537
169
48
21

ag 21

Responses

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

= Neutral

H Disagree

H Strongly Disagree

Out of total of 927 respondants 689 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 74.32 %,

which is satisfactory.




12 The University examination and evaluation process is based on the syllabus.

Response Responses
600 569
Option Responses
Strongly Agree 247 500
Agree 569 400
Neutral 83
Disagree 11 300 247
. B Responses
Strongly Disagree 17 200
100 83
m = -
O T T T T _—\
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Analyses

Out of total of 927 respondants 816 respondants Strongly agree or agree which is 88.02 %,
which is highly satisfactory.



PlEISIREL I
SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Estd-1962 - recognized by UGC U/fs 2(f) and 12 (B)
NAAC “A++" Grade with CGPA 3.52

Parents Feedback No of Responses =275

1 Admission procedure:

Response Responses

120 110
Option Responses

P P 100

Poor 3 79
Avarage 17 80 66
Good 110 60
Very Good 79 20 ™ Responses
Excellent 66 17

20

3
0 —n
Poor Avarage Good Very Good Excellent

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 255 - 92.72 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory



2 Infrastructure and lab facility

Response Responses
Option Responses
Poor 7
Avarage 18 w Poor
Good 108
Very Good 84 W Avarage
Excellent 58 = Good
m Very Good
M Excellent
Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 250 - 90.90 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory



3 Work Culture observed by you and your Ward

Response
Responses

Option Responses |
Poor 4 Excellent 55
Avarage 15
Good 127 Very Good 74
Very Good 74

Good
Excellent 55 oo 12 M Responses

Avarage 15
Poor 4
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 256 - 93.09 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory



4 Canteen facility

Response

Option
Poor
Avarage
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Analyses

Responses
45
43
106
46
35

120

100

80

60

40

20

Responses

B Responses

106
45 a3 I 46 5

Poor Avarage Good Very Good Excellent

Out of 275 respondants 187 - 68 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is just satisfactory and needs further improvement




5 Library:
Response

Option
Poor
Avarage
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 252 - 91.63 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very

Responses
5
18
72
76
104

Responses
Excellent 104
Very Good 76
Good 72|
Avarage 18
Poor 5
(I) 2IO 4I0 6I0 8IO 100 120

B Responses

Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.




6 Other facilities provided by the University

Response

Option
Poor
Avarage
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Analyses

Responses
10
25
110
74
56

120

100

80

60

40

20

Responses
110
74
56
W Responses
25
Poor Avarage Good Very Good Excellent

Out of 275 respondants 240 - 87.27 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.




7 Sports and cultural activities

Response . Responses
Option Responses
Poor 9
Avarage 15 = Poor
Good 18 W Avarage
Very Good 79
Excellent 69 = Good
m Very Good
M Excellent
Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 251 - 91.27 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.



8 Student's counseling activities

Response
Responses

Option Responses 140
Poor 10 118
Avarage 30 120
Good 118 100
Very Good 69 80 69
Excellent 48 €0 48 B Responses

40 30

20 10 I

o NN . . .
Poor Avarage Good Very Good Excellent

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 235 - 85.45 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.



9 Student's counseling and guidance

Response
Responses
Option Responses . | | |
Poor 8 Excellent 57
Avarage 29 . | | |
Good 109 Very Good 72
Very Good 72 i | | | |
Avarage 29
Poor 8
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 238 - 85.45 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.



10 Use of Information and communication technology in the University

Response

Option
Poor
Avarage
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 251 - 91.27 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.

Responses
4
20
107
85
59

120

100

80

60

40

20

Responses
107
85
59
20
: B
_ T T T T
Poor Avarage Good Very Good Excellent

B Responses




11 Academic Discipline (i.e timely conduct of lectures, practicals and related activities)
observed by the University

Response Responses
Option Responses
Poor 7
Avarage 20 o Poor
Good 111
M Avarage
Very Good 74
Excellent 63 = Good
Hm Very Good
M Excellent
Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 248 - 90.18 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.



Improvement in soft skills, knowledge, ethics, morality, observed by you in your
ward while studying in University:

Response

Option
Poor
Avarage
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Analyses

Responses
6
24
117
72
56

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

Responses
117
72
56 W Responses
24
-~ N
_ T T T
Poor Avarage Good Very Good Excellent

Out of 275 respondants 245- 89.09 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.




13 Examination system adopted by the University

Response
Responses

Option Responses } | | |
Poor 6 Excellent 62
Avarage 23 | | | |
Good 114 Very Good 70
Very Good 70 . | | |
Excellent 62 Good 114

| | Responses

Avarage 23
Poor 6

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 246- 89.45 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.



14 Evaluation and Feedback mechanism

Response

Option
Poor
Avarage
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 245- 89.09 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is highly satisfactory.

Responses
6
24
117
72
56

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

Responses
117
72
56
24
. B
[ :
Poor Avarage Good Very Good  Excellent

B Responses




15 Placements:

Response Responses

Option Responses

0 52 =)

Avarage 52 m Poor

Good 100 E m Avarage

Very Good 61 -+ Good

Excellent 32 m Very Good
M Excellent

Analyses

Out of 275 respondants 193- 70.18 % of respondants have rate admission process above Good ( Good, Very
Good and Excellent. This is satisfactory but needs further improvement
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Alumni Feedback Number of Respondants 114

1 Have you published any research/technical paper after passing out?

Response Responses
Reply Responses 100
Yes 11 90 87
No 87 80
Not Replied 16 70

60

50

W Responses

40

30

20 1 16

10 -~

0 -
Yes No Not Replied

Analyses

Out of 114 respondants only 16 {14.03 %}respondants say that they have pulished research/ technical paper
. This is poor number efforts nthis direction are required to be taken



2 Are you referring any research/technical papers in your profession?

Response
P Responses
Reply Responses
Yes 12
No 85

Not Replied 17 m

mYes
H No

= Not Replied

Analyses

Out of 114 respondants only 12 {10.52 %}respondants say that they have pulished research/ technical paper
. This is poor number efforts to motivate and counsel students to persue research and technical papers for
updation of knowledge is required



3 Are you involved in any research?

Response Responses
Reply Responses 90 -
Yes 17 80
No 81
. 70
Not Replied 16
60
50
40 W Responses
30
20 17 16
10 -
0
Yes Not Replied
Analyses

Out of 114 respondants only 17 {14.91 %}respondants say that they are persuing research . This is poor
number efforts to motivate and counsel students to persue research .



4 Have you attended any seminars/workshops after passing out?

Response

Reply Responses
Yes 47
No 51
Not Replied 16
Analyses

Responses

HYes
H No
= Not Replied

Out of 114 respondants 47 {41.22%}respondants say that they have attended seminars and workshops after
passing out . This is reasonble number efforts to motivate and counsel students further.




5 Have you acquired any additional qualification after passing out?

Response

Reply Responses
Yes 30
No 66
Not Replied 18
Analyses

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Responses
66

Yes

W Responses

Not Replied

Out of 114 respondants 30 {26.31%}respondants say that they have Aquired additional qualification. This is
avarage % efforts to motivate and counsel students for peruing further studies are required.




6 Have you received any award/recognition in your professional career?

Not Replied H 17

Response

Reply Responses
Yes 42
No 55
Not Replied 17
Analyses

Out of 114 respondants 42 {36.84%}respondants say that they have received awards and recognitions This

is resonable % .

No

Yes

Responses

I
I— -
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

B Responses




Do you Agree-knowledge gained while at Shivaji University, Kolhapur has helped
you to become successful in your career/ Profession?

Response
P Responses
Reply Responses
Yes 109 120 109
No 1
Not Replied 4 100 -
80 -
60 -
W Responses
40 -
20 A
1 4
0 - . . I 4
Yes No Not Replied
Analyses

Out of 114 respondants 109 {95.61 %}respondants say that knowledge gained while at Shivaji University,
Kolhapur has helped you to become successful in your career/ Professiont. This is excellent



Do you Agree-education at Shivaji University has cultivated consideration for
ethical practices, concern for society and sensitivity for environment

Response

Reply Responses
Yes 108
No 1
Not Replied 5
Analyses

Not Replied i 5

Responses

Out of 114 respondants 108 {94.73 %}respondants say that education at Shivaji University has cultivated
consideration for ethical practices, concern for society and sensitivity for environment. This is excellent

B Responses




9 In Your opinion, how do you rate the academic ambience at Shivaji
University, Kolhapur compared to that of your peers from other

University?

Response

Reply Responses
Excellent 31
Very Good 62
Good 17
Not replied 4
Analyses

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Responses
62
W Responses
17
4
Excellent Very Good Good Not replied

Out of 114 respondants 110{96.49 %}respondants say that they rate the academic ambience at Shivaji
University, Kolhapur better as compared to that of your peers from other University. This is excellent




10 Will you recommend your relative/friend to enroll at SUK?

Response

Reply Responses
Yes 106
No 3
Not Replied 5
Analyses

120

100

80

60

40

20

106

H Reply

W Responses

Out of 114 respondants 106 {92.98 %}respondants say that they will recommend their relative/friend to

enroll at SUK. This is excellent
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Teachers Feedback Total Responses = 97

1 Whether working/worked as member of Board of Studies / Syllabus Subcommittee?

Respondants

Respnse Respondants
Yes 55 60
No 42 cg J

40 -

30 A

B Respondants

20 -

10 A

O ' T

Yes

Analyses

55 of the 97 respondants meaning 56.70 % of Teachers are working as members of BOS/ Syllabus
Committee



» Board of studies (BoS) taking care to ensure the up to date and relevance of the
programme being offered.

Response
_ Respondants
Option Respondants —
Strongly Agree 34 60
Agree 57 50
Neutral 5
Disagree 1 40 34
Strongly Disagree 0 30
B Respondants
20
10 5 1
0
O T T - T T 1
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Analyses

91 of the 97 respondants meaning 93.81 % of Teachers agree to that Board of studies (BoS) taking care to
ensure the up to date and relevance of the programme being offered



3 Employability & cross cutting issues are reflected in curriculum

Response
Respondants
Option Respondants
Strongly Agree 25 Strongly Disagree | 0
Agree 58
Nf:utral 10 Disagree a
Disagree 4
Strongly Disagree 0 Neutral 10
B Respondants
Agree 58
Strongly Agree 25
|
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Analyses

83 of the 97 respondants meaning 85.56 % of Teachers agree to that Employability & cross cutting issues
are reflected in curriculum



4 Infrastructure is available in the University to implement the curriculum

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Respondants

36
54

O O

Respondants
1

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
m Neutral

B Disagree

90 of the 97 respondants meaning 92.78 % of Teachers agree to that Infrastructure is available in the

University to implement the curriculum




5 I am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum design and development.

Response

Option Respondants
Strongly Agree 42
Agree 47
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

o O ©©

Analyses

89 of the 97 respondants meaning 91.75 % of Teachers agree to that Infrastructure is available in the

University to implement the curriculum

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

Respondants
47
42
8
C
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

B Respondants




6 The system followed by the University for the design and development of curriculum is effective.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Respondants

28
61
5
3
0

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Respondants
61
28
5 3 0
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

B Respondants

89 of the 97 respondants meaning 91.75 % of Teachers agree to that The system followed by the
University for the design and development of curriculum is effective.




7 The syllabus is reviewed in the Departmental committee meeting.

Response
Respondants
Option Respondants
Strongly Agree 40 Strongly Disagree ] 1
Agree 44
Neutral 9 Disagree 3
Disagree
Strongly Disagree 1 Neutral 9
M Respondants
Agree 44
Strongly Agree 40
0 10 20 30 40 50
Analyses

88 of the 97 respondants meaning 90.72 % of Teachers agree to that The syllabus is reviewed in the
Departmental committee meeting.



8 Faculty Development Programs are arranged on the new syllabus.

Response Respondants
Option Respondants 50 46
Strongly Agree 20 45
Agree 46 40
Neutral 21 35
Disagree 30
. 25 20 21
Strongly Disagree 1 20 = Respondants
15 9
10
5 . 1
0 T T T T ]
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Analyses

66 of the 97 respondants meaning 68.04 % of Teachers agree to that Faculty Development Programs are
arranged on the new syllabus. This has to be looked into regarding certain Departments



9 Representation from corporate sector in BoS is helpful in designing and improving the courses.

Response Respondants
Option Respondants 60 54
Strongly Agree 22 50
Agree 54
Neutral 17 40
Disagree 4 30
Strongly Disagree 0 22 17 B Respondants
20
10 /)
0
0 T T T - T 1
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Analyses

76 of the 97 respondants meaning 78.35 % of Teachers agree to that Representation from corporate
sector in BoS is helpful in designing and improving the courses.



10 The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated
and cover the entire syllabi

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

97 of the 97 respondants meaning 100 % of Teachers agree to that The books/journals etc. prescribed /
listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi

Respondants

28
69

o O O

80
70
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Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

B Respondants




11 The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials is available in the Library

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Respondants

26
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8
0
0

70
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50
40
30
20
10

Respondants
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26
8
m_ °
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

B Respondants

89 of the 97 respondants meaning 91.75% of Teachers agree to that The books/journals etc. prescribed /
listed as reference materials is available in the Library




12 Freedom is given to adopt new techniques / strategies of testing and assessment of students

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Respondants

30
58

O - ™

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

Respondants

30

58

10

20 30 40 50

60

70

B Respondants

88 of the 97 respondants meaning 90.72 % of Teachers agree to that Freedom is given to adopt new
techniques / strategies of testing and assessment of students




13 The curriculum has been updated from time to time.

Response

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Analyses

Respondants

45
50
2
0
0

60

50

40

30

20

10

Respondants
50
45
B Respondants
2 0 0
T T _ T 1
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

95 of the 97 respondants meaning 97.93 % of Teachers agree to that The curriculum has been updated

from time to time.
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